ANALOG DEVICES FAX-ON-DEMANDHOTLINE - Page 16
,. ANALOG
W DEVICES
I
FEATURES
500MSPS Encode Rate
Very Low Input Capacitance: 8pF
3OdBSNR @ 200M Hz Analog Input

V
VI
ORDERING GUIDE
NOTES
'MIL-STD-883 versions availablc; contact factory.
IE ~ Ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier; Z = Ceramic Lcaded Chip Carrier.
-4- REV. A
---
Package
Modell Temperature Description OptionZ
AD9006KE 0 to +70.C 68.Pin Ceramic LCC E-68A
AD9006KZ 0 to +70°C 68-Pin Leaded Ceramic Chip Carrier Z-68
AD9016KE 0 to + 70.C 68-Pin Ceramic LCC E-68A
AD90l6KZ 0 to + 70.C 68-Pin Leaded Ceramic Chip Carrier Z-68
AD9016KElPCB 0 [0 + 70cC Evaluation Board; AD9016KE Installed
AD90 16/PCB 0 to + 70.C Evaluation Board; No Convener
OBSOLETE
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
ANALOG DEVICES fAX-ON-DEMAND HOTLINE - Page 20
AD9006/AD9016
.. i':':' i!:
"" - 812 :5 "" -
\
'" i!I
Zg I i:i~ ;/ g d 8 "~~»zzuz~~~»uzu~."',++«z..zoo" z...z...
DiGITAL -v.
DiGITAL -v,
OVERFLOWINHftIIT
BITINVERTIMSB'
0,-0. INVERT
GROUND
GROUND
NC
O\l£RFLOW
He
D,IMSB'
He
0,
He
D,
He
0,
MIDSCALEv.,.,
HYSTERESIS
NC
GROUND
GROUND
He
He
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
He
NC
NC
He
AO9006
TOPVIEW
INol to Sca'.1
O~i~~~;;~~;;~
I
~~i~
'" :5 ":>:) I I < :I;
"4 ~ ;1:;12288 ~ ~
.. !i~!!ia...", .. "~ "" U ~
AD9006 Pin Designations
AD9006/AD9016 PIN DESCRIPTIONS
NC Not internally connected.
ANALOG IN Analog input connection. Analog input is